

TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION
TABULATION OF BIDS: CONCRETE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS
CONTRACT NUMBER: 4211, 4215, 4405, 4458-19-08
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 11, 2019 - 11:00 AM

Item #	Bidders: Description	DePaul and Company NO BID BOND			Albert G. Cipolloni Jr. & Sons, Inc.			Hamilton Contractors, Inc.			G. Construction, Inc.			T. Schiefer Contractors, Inc.		
		Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total
1	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and debris, unit price per sq. ft.	6,100	\$ 12.50	\$ 76,250.00	6,100	\$ 13.45	\$ 82,045.00	6,100	\$ 12.88	\$ 78,568.00	6,100	\$ 14.00	\$ 85,400.00	6,100	\$ 20.00	\$ 122,000.00
1A	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price per sq. ft.	400	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	400	\$ 12.88	\$ 5,152.00	400	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	400	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement concrete sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and debris; unit price per sq. ft.	250	\$ 13.50	\$ 3,375.00	250	\$ 14.65	\$ 3,662.50	250	\$ 12.88	\$ 3,220.00	250	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	250	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00
2A	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement sidewalk, including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal necessary); unit price per sq. ft.		\$ 10.50			\$ 11.55			\$ 15.88			\$ 16.00			\$ 25.00	
3	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris, unit price per l.f.		\$ 48.00			\$ 65.00			\$ 90.00			\$ 90.00			\$ 88.00	
3A	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including preparation of foundation. (no breaking out or removal necessary) unit price per l.f.		\$ 22.00			\$ 50.00			\$ 90.00			\$ 89.00			\$ 68.00	
4	Installation of Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap Ramps) 4" concrete sidewalk		\$ 18.20			\$ 18.00			\$ 15.88			\$ 22.00			\$ 25.00	
	7" concrete sidewalk - unit price per sq. ft.		\$ 20.50			\$ 19.95			\$ 15.88			\$ 27.00			\$ 30.00	
	6" x 18" concrete curb - unit price per l.f.		\$ 64.20			\$ 75.00			\$ 90.00			\$ 128.00			\$ 90.00	
	2' x 4' Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile		\$ 245.00			\$ 250.00			\$ 350.00			\$ 450.00			\$ 320.00	
5	Installation and/or Resetting of Granite Curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per l.f. Note: Granite curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works Complex	20	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	20	\$100.43	\$ 2,008.60	20	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00	20	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00
6	Concrete steps with 7" or 8" riser in place, including removal of existing steps; unit price per cubic yard		\$ 386.00			\$ 1,850.00			\$ 950.00			\$ 1,100.00			\$ 2,500.00	
7	Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements Formula B; unit price per cubic yard	30	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	30	\$ 108.15	\$ 3,244.50	30	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	30	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw cutting, unit price per l.f.		\$ 125.00			\$ 65.00			\$ 1,200.00			\$ 98.00			\$ 30.00	
9	Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - unit price per post		\$ 245.00			\$ 250.00			\$ 400.00			\$ 325.00			\$ 350.00	
10	Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd.	15	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	15	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,620.00	15	\$ 111.32	\$ 1,669.80	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	15	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
11	Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the driveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd.	15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	15	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	15	\$ 111.32	\$ 1,669.80	15	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	15	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
	Total Bid Amount			\$ 89,195.00			\$ 95,307.50			\$ 95,532.70			\$ 103,350.00			\$ 151,175.00